505935178 02/25/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5981897

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCIOS LLC	07/13/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CRIMSON U.S. ASSETS LLC
Street Address:	1209 ORANGE STREET
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16752360	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)253-0902

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9492530900

Email: stephanie.new@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L GATES LLP

Address Line 1: 1 PARK PLAZA, 12TH FLOOR Address Line 4: 1 RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1959254.01900
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE NEW
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie New/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment_Scios_Crimson#page1.tif source=Assignment_Scios_Crimson#page2.tif source=Assignment_Scios_Crimson#page3.tif source=Assignment_Scios_Crimson#page4.tif source=Assignment_Scios_Crimson#page5.tif source=Assignment_Scios_Crimson#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 051926 FRAME: 0407

505935178

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Scios Inc. now named Scios LLC ("Assignor") through the filing of the Certificate of Formation (Exhibit A), a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 1125 Trenton Harbourton Road, Titusville, NJ 08560, is the sole owner of the United States Patent Application 12/038,355 and

WHEREAS, Crimson U.S. Assets LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Corporation ("Assignee") having a place of business at Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to each and all United States Patent Application: 12/038,355, and in and to all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, including without limitation of generality, any and all chooses in action and any and all claims and demands, both at law and in equity, that said Assignor has or may have for damages or profits accrued or to accrue on account of the infringement of any of said Patent Applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer and attested by its Secretary and its corporate seal to be affixed on 13thday of July 2016.

Scios LLC

By: Cheryl S. Fortin Name: Cheryl L. Fortin Title: Assistant Secretary

Attest:

ANN V. NICHOLSON NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY I.D. # 2312425

My Commission Expires 3/16/2019

STATE OF New Jersey:				
COUNTY OF Mercer:				
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this subscriber, a Notary Public of New Jersey, personal me duly sworn did depose and make proof to my s seal of Scios LLC, the corporation named in and what the seal thereto affixed is the proper corporate seal of affixed thereto and the said Assignment signed and at the date of execution thereof	satisfaction that he which executed the force of the said corporation delivered by	egoing Assignment; that on; that the same was so , who was the presence of the said		
Subscribed and sworn before me at Titusville, New Jersey the date aforesaid.				
Notary Public				

WATER TO SEE THE PROPERTY OF T

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "SCIOS INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SCIOS INC." TO "SCIOS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 11:03 O'CLOCK A.M.

2157231 8100V

131276242

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 0872243

DATE: 11-06-13

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "SCIOS LLC" FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 11:03

O'CLOCK A.M.

2157231 8100V

131276242

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTYCATION: 0872243

DATE: 11-06-13

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:03 AM 11/06/2013 FILED 11:03 AM 11/06/2013 SRV 131276242 - 2157231 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is <u>Delaware</u>.
- The date the corporation first formed is <u>April 8, 1988.</u>
- 4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Scios Inc.
- 5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Scios LLC.
- 6.) The effective date of the conversion is November 6, 2013.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the ______ day of November, 2013.

By:

Douglas K. Chia, Assistant Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:03 AM 11/06/2013 FILED 11:03 AM 11/06/2013 SRV 131276242 - 2157231 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

SCIOS LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Scios LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is: Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
- 3. To the fullest extent that the laws of the State of Delaware, as they exist on the date hereof or as they may hereafter be amended, permit the limitation or elimination of the liability of officers, no officer of the Company shall be personally liable to the Company or its Member for damages for breach of any duty owed to the Company. Neither the amendment or repeal of this provision nor the adoption of any provision of this Certificate of Formation which is inconsistent with this provision shall apply to or have any effect on the liability or alleged liability of any officer of the Company for or with respect to any act or omission of such officer occurring prior to such amendment, repeal or adoption.
 - 4. The effective date of the formation is November 6, 2013.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Scios LLC, this 64 day of November, 2013.

Douglas K. Chia, Authorized Person

PATENT REEL: 059986 FRAME: 0473

RECORDED: 09/29/2026